OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER- 2023

In view of the upcoming Lok Adalat scheduled for 08-10-23 and as approved by Ld. Prinicipal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi, in office exigency the following modifications has been made in the duty roster regarding change of room for sitting of Duty Magistrate for the month of October-2023 to the effect that the following Ld. MMs shall work as Duty MMs for <u>North-West</u> District at Rohini Courts on the dates mentioned against their names:-

Sr.No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Day of duty	Room No.
	Ms. Shruti Sharma-II, Ld. MM, (DC-01) A2B/194-B, Ekta Apartments, Paschim Vihar New Delhi-110063.	08.10.2023	318

Note: The Ld. officer will be assisted by the staff from the Court of Ms. Ritika Kansal, Ld. MM, R.No. 208. Rest of the terms will remain same.

(Vasundhra Chhaunkar)
Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
North West District, Rohini: Delhi.

No.: 33679-33731 /CMM/NW/Rohini/DR/2023

Date: 07/10/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi
- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.
- 3. All the Ld. Magistrates posted in North West District, Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 6. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi. 7. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini).
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West).
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North)
- 11. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 13. Guard File / Record File/officer
- 14. Video-Conferencing Room.
- 15. The Caretaker, Caretaking Branch, North-West District with the direction to remain open the court rooms, mentioned against the name of the Judicial Officer on the said dated.

Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate
North West District, Rohini, Delhi.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE NORTH WEST DISTRICT: ROHINI COURTS, DELHI MODIFICATION IN DUTY ROSTER FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER- 2023

In view of the upcoming Lok Adalat scheduled for 08-10-23 and as approved by Ld. Prinicipal District & Sessions Judge, North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi, in office exigency the following modifications has been made in the duty roster regarding change of room for sitting of Duty Magistrate for the month of October-2023 to the effect that the following Ld. MMs shall work as Duty MMs for North-West District at Rohini Courts on the dates mentioned against their names:-

Sr.No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Day of duty	Room No.
	Ms. Shruti Sharma-II, Ld. MM, (DC-01) A2B/194-B, Ekta Apartments, Paschim Vihar New Delhi-110063.	08.10.2023	318

Note: The Ld. officer will be assisted by the staff from the Court of Ms. Ritika Kansal, Ld. MM, R.No. 208. Rest of the terms will remain same.

> (Vasundhra Chhaunkar) Addl. Chief Metropolitan Magistrate North West District, Rohini, Delhi.

No.: 33 679-3373] /CMM/NW/Rohini/DR/2023

Date: 07/10/2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

- 2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (North-West), Rohini Court Complex Delhi.
- 3. All the Ld. Magistrates posted in North West District, Delhi.
- 4. The Secretary, DLSA, North West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-West-District, Rohini Courts, Delhi
- 6. The President/Hony Secretary, Rohini Court Bar Association, Delhi.
- 7. The Commissioner of Police, ITO, Police Headquarter, Delhi
- 8. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Rohini).
- 9. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (North-West).
- 10. The Deputy Commissioner of Police (Outer-North)
- 11. The Incharge Lock-up, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. Branch In-Charge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 13. Guard File / Record File / officer
- 15. The Caretaker, Caretaking Branch, North-West District with the direction to remain open the court rooms, mentioned against the name of the Judicial Officer on the said dated.

Addl. Chief Metropolita North West District, Rohini, Delhi.